OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3 2002)	S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema 2203650
Tab settings	V
1. Name of conveying party(les):   PETER GLASS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: VIRCO MGMT. CORPORATION
8 2 9 10 9	Internal Address:
	netonia netonia de ture ture
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes Mo 3. Nature of conveyance:	AUG 2 2 2002
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 2027 HARPERS WAY
Other	City:_TORRANCEState:_CA_Zip:_90501
05/14/2002 Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new applic</li></ul>	ration the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/160,868	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Falone Application Ho.(o)	
Additional numbers att	ached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:ROBERT M. HUPE	1
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2027 HARPERS WAY	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
City: <u>TORRANCE</u> State: CA Zip: 90501	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
R.D.	19 Aluma Obila
ROBERT M. HUPE, REG. NO. 44,789 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to: Trademarks. Box Assignments
	a, D.C. 20231
40.00 80 HHDEN1 CAAAA79C CATPAGE	
77 (Ya Wi Gu	
/	PATENT

REEL: 013219 FRAME: 0808

. I

	e type a plus sign (+) inside this box	X ired to respond At Fit EX DESIGN	press Mail Label No. EL 717140385 US
Box Design Washington See MPEP chap 1. X Fee (Subb		an article includes it a design a ornamenta ntents.	way an article looks) (35 U.S.C. 171), while a "utility patent" protects the way is used and works (35 U.S.C. 101). The ornamental appearance of an erticle s shape/configuration or surface ornamentation upon the article, or both. With a utility patent may be obtained on an article if invention resides both in the appearance and its utility. For more information see MPEP 1502.01.     Accompanying Application Parts     7.     Assignment Papers (cover sheet & document(s))     8.   37 CFR 3.73(b) Statement (when there is an assignee)
3. X Spe (pref - Pri - Cri - Sti - Dte - Fe 4. X Drav 5. Oath or Deck a. N b. () (/ i. () 6. Applic	cification   [Total Pages]     erred arrangement set forth below, MPEP 1503.01     eamble     bases References to Related Applications     atement Regarding Fed sponsored R & D     escription of the figure(s) of the drawings     ature description     aim (only one (1) claim permitted, MPEP 15     wing(s) (37 CFR 1.152)     [Total Pages]     aration   [Total Pages]     lewly executed (original or copy)     Copy from a prior application (37 CFR 1.63 (if or contrinuation/divisional with Box 16 completed)     DELETION OF INVENTOR(S)     Signed statement attached deleting     inventor(s) named in the prior application, sec     37 CFR 1.63(d)(2) and 1.33(b)     attion Data Sheet. See 37 CFR 1.76	03.03) ] ] 4 ] d))	9.   English Translation Document (if applicable)     10.   Information Disclosure Statement (IDS)/PTO-1449   Copies of IDS Citations     11.   Preliminary Amendment     12.   Return Receipt Postcard (MPEP 503) (Should be specifically itemized)     13.   Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) (if foreign priority is claimed)     14.   Request for Expedited Examination of a Design Application (37 CFR 1.155) (NOTE: Substitute "Box Expedited Design" for "Box Design" in the address indicated apove.)     15.   Other:
Continu Prior applik For CONTINUATI under Box 5b, is c reference. The inc	Application Data Sheet ation Divisional Continu- cation information: Examiner ON or DIVISIONAL APPS only: The entire disclo- onsidered a part of the disclosure of the accompar- orporation can only be relied upon when a portion	under 37 CF uation-in-par sure of the p nying continu has been in	
Name Address City Country	28 PATENT_T	RADEMARK O	te Zip Code
Name (Pr Signature	What M. Hu	00.	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)   44,789     Date   5/16/02     ne will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Design, Washington, DC 20231.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter Glass, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Design Patent entitled **GROMMET**, which application is being filed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, VIRCO MGMT. CORPORATION, having a business address at 2027 Harpers Way, Torrance, California 90501 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application and any patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said applications and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issues patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, an agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-inpart, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this  $\underline{M}^{TH}$  day of AY ,2002

State of California ) County of Los angeles )

On  $M_{4}$ , 2002, before the undersigned Notary Public for the State and Country aforesaid, personally appeared **Peter Glass**, know to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that they his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



Nancy a. Kelly Notary Public